UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

L'ORÉAL USA, INC.,

Petitioner,

V.

UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS,

Patent Owner.

Case IPR2018-00778

Patent No. 6,423,327 B1

PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND FOR NON-INSTITUTED CASE

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD

Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Pursuant to the Patent Trial and Appeal Board's Decision on Petition,

Denying Institution of *Inter Partes* Review under 37 C.F.R. §42.108 (September 7, 2018), and Patent Trial and Appeal Board's Decision on Rehearing, denying the request for a rehearing (November 16, 2018), Petitioner L'Oréal USA, Inc.

("Petitioner") requests a refund in the amount of \$15,000.00. This amount reflects the amount of the post-institution fee, paid on March 15, 2018. Accordingly, please refund \$15,000.00 to our Deposit Account No. 18-1579.

Respectfully submitted,

THE MARBURY LAW GROUP, PLLC

/Michelle E. O'Brien, Reg. 46,203/ Michelle E. O'Brien, Reg. 46,203 Timothy J. Murphy, Reg. No. 62,585 ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER

Date: December 17, 2018

The Marbury Law Group, PLLC 11800 Sunrise Valley Drive 15th Floor

Tel: (703) 391-2900



CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above-captioned **PETITIONER'S**

REQUEST FOR REFUND FOR NON-INSTITUTED CASE was served in its

entirety on December 17, 2018, on the following parties via email:

mlowrie@foley.com smaebius@foley.com lsilva@foley.com BOST-F-UMass513IPR@foley.com

THE MARBURY LAW GROUP, PLLC

/Michelle E. O'Brien, Reg. 46,203/ Michelle E. O'Brien, Reg. 46,203

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

Date: December 17, 2018

THE MARBURY LAW GROUP, PLLC 11800 Sunrise Valley Drive 15th Floor Reston, VA 20191

Tel: 703-391-2900

